GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887

E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail .com

Memo No. \ 3 .L} 8"@\

Date : 12 18-[8

274 Corrigendum Notice to e-NIT No. - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-20/2018-19 (SL.-1 to 4)

circulated vide this office memo. No. 1809-E I. dated — 30/10/2018.

e-Tender Id No. : 2018 IWD_192137 1to 4

In compliance with Corrigendum vide Memo No. 271-IB dtd. 20.07.2018 of Irrigation & Waterways
Department issued in terms of Finance Department’s Memo No. 4608-F(Y) dtd. 18.07.2018 the following

modification is made in the above e-Notice Inviting Tender as under :

To be read as

Instead of

4.ii.(b) Additional Performance Bank Guarantee:
“Additional Performance Security” has been made
mandatory which shall be obtained only from the
successful L1 bidder, if the accepted bid price is below
20% of tender BOQ or below by more than 20% of the
)Q. This Additional Performance Security shall
be equal to 10% of the tendered amount i.e. 10% of the
L1 bid price.

The Additional Performance Security shall have to be
submitted by the selected L1 bidder after issuance of
Letter of Acceptance / Letter of Invitation (LoA/Lol)
within next seven working days and before issuance of
Award of Contract (AoC) in the form of “Bank
Guarantee” of any Scheduled Bank approved by RB],
payable at Kolkata or / in West Bengal, as per specimen
format Form-6. Else, its/their Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD) will be forfeited without any prejudice by the
Tender inviting authority and the defaulting bidder also
debarred from further participation in all future I&WD
tenders for a period of one year for committing the
offence on the first occasion and for a period of two
years for recurrence of the same offence.

The said Bank Guarantee (BG) shall have to be valid up

till the end of the contract/Agreement period including

extended time period till 100% completion of work in all
respects and shall be renewed within validity period
accordingly if required. The said Bank Guarantee shall
remain in custody of the DDO & Executive Engineer in-
charge of the work, which shall be returned to the
bidder/contractor after successful completion of the

4.ii.(b) Additional Performance Bank Guarantee:
“Additional Performance Security” has been made
mandatory which shall be obtained only from the
successful L1 bidder, if the accepted bid price is below
by more than 20% of the amount put to tender. This
Additional Performance Security shall be equal to 10% of
the tendered amount i.e. the L1 bid price.

The Additional Performance Security shall have to be
submitted by the selected L1 bidder after issuance of
Letter of Acceptance / Letter of Invitation (LoA/Lol)
within seven working days and before issuance of
Award of Contract (AoC) in the form of “Bank
Guarantee” of any Scheduled Bank approved by RBI,
payable at Kolkata or / in West Bengal, as per specimen
format Form-6. If the bidder fails to submit the said
value of BG as Additional Performance Security within
the seven working days, he may pray for extension of
BG submission date within the prescribed 7 days period
by another seven days with reasons to be recorded in
writing (which is 14 working days from date of issuance
of LoA). Else, its/their Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
will be forfeited without any prejudice by the Tender
inviting authority and the defaulting bidder also
debarred from further participation in all future I&WD
tenders for a period of one year for committing the
offence on the first occasion and for a period of two
years for recurrence of the same offence.

The said Bank Guarantee (BG) shall have to be valid up

till the end of the contract/Agreement period including
extended time period till 100% physical completion of
work in all respects and shall be renewed within validity

Page 1o0f2




work as per contract. If the bidder fails to complete the
work successfully, this Additional Performance Security
shall be forfeited at any time during the pendency of the
contract period after serving proper notice to the
contractor/bidder  agency.

Necessary  provisions

regarding deduction of security deposit from
progressive bills of the contractor in respect of the
tendered work shall be governed as per relevant clauses
of the tender contract/Agreement which will in no way
be affected / altered due to this Additional Performance

Security.

period accordingly if required. The said Bank Guarantee
shall remain in custody of the DDO & Executive
Engineer in-charge of the work, which shall be returned
to the bidder/contractor after successful physical
completion of the work as per contract. If the bidder fails
to complete the work successfully, this Additional
Performance Security shall be forfeited at any time
during the pendency of the contract period after serving
the agency.

Necessary provisions regarding deduction of security

suitable notice to contractor/bidder
deposit from progressive bills of the contractor in respect
of the tendered work shall be governed as per relevant
clauses of the tender contract/Agreement which will in
no way be affected / altered due to this Additional

Performance Security.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Memo No.

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

Ex
Joynagar Irrigation Division

ive Engineer-I

Irrigati%l & Waterways Directorate
>

Q
S
N

Date:

1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.

2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.

3. The Office Notice Board.

SZ\/ B
Executive/ Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Page 2 of 2




